

MRC Global Awarded Expanded Contract with PBF Energy Company LLC

April 5, 2017

HOUSTON, April 5, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) announced that its subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc., has been awarded an agreement to be the preferred provider of pipe, valve and fitting (PVF) products and services to PBF Energy Company LLC (PBF). The five year agreement includes all project and maintenance, repair and operations (MRO) needs.

"We have a long history with PBF and I'm grateful that they have chosen to continue to grow our relationship together," Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global President & CEO, said. "Our quality program, location footprint and proven record of reliable service to PBF has given us the opportunity to work alongside them as the industry recovers from the current downturn."

As part of this agreement, MRC Global will now service the Torrance, CA and Chalmette, LA refineries, which were recently acquired by PBF, in addition to its Delaware City, DE; Paulsboro, NJ and Toledo, OH refineries.

About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found on our website www.mrcglobal.com.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com 832-308-2847

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-awarded-expanded-contract-with-pbf-energy-company-llc-300435276.html

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.